
年度別料金表（税込み）  能生区域 

 

令和４年度 

基本料金 

（１か月につき） 

従量料金 

（１㎥につき） 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 1,166 円 

11.0 円 162.8 円 

20mm 1,254円 

25mm 1,331 円 

30mm 1,540円 

40mm 1,815 円 

50mm 2,706円 

75mm 4,147円 

100mm以上 6,204円 

 

 

令和５年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 1,023円 

22.0 円 171.6 円 

20mm 1,188 円 

25mm 1,342円 

30mm 1,760円 

40mm 2,321 円 

50mm 4,092円 

75mm 6,974円 

100mm以上 11,088円 

 

 

令和６年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 880円 

33.0 円 180.4 円 

20mm 1,122 円 

25mm 1,353円 

30mm 1,991 円 

40mm 2,827円 

50mm 5,478円 

75mm 9,801円 

100mm以上 15,972 円 

 



令和７年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 737円 

44.0 円 189.2 円 

20mm 1,056円 

25mm 1,375円 

30mm 2,222円 

40mm 3,333円 

50mm 6,864円 

75mm 12,628 円 

100mm以上 20,867 円 

 

 

令和８年度 

基本料金 従量料金 

メーター口径 金 額 
金 額 

10 ㎥まで 11 ㎥以上 

13mm 594円 

55.0 円 198.0 円 

20mm 990円 

25mm 1,397円 

30mm 2,453円 

40mm 3,839円 

50mm 8,250円 

75mm 15,455 円 

100mm以上 25,762 円 

 


